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Steven L. Beshear Frankfort, Kentucky 40622 Michael W. Hancock, P.E.
Governor www.transportation.ky.gov/ Secretary

April 17, 2012

CALL NO. 408
CONTRACT ID NO. 122186
ADDENDUM # 1

Subject: Bourbon County, 009GR12P050-FDO05
Letting April 20, 2012
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BOURBON COUNTY
009GR12P050-FD05

MATERIAL SUMMARY

FDO5 009 0027 005-007

6.765),
LINE NO

BID CODE
00190
00388
02562
02650

02676

02677
04793
04820

04830
04850
04895
06510
06514
06565
06568
06569
06573
06574
10020NS
10030NS
23158ES505

23625EC
02569

DESCRIPTION

LEVELING & WEDGING PG64-22

CL3 ASPH SURF 0.38B PG64-22
SIGNS

MAINTAIN & CONTROL TRAFFIC

us 27

MOBILIZATION FOR MILL & TEXT

us 27

ASPHALT PAVE MILLING & TEXTURING
CONDUIT-1 1/4 IN

TRENCHING AND BACKFILLING
(ADDED: 4-17-12)

LOOP WIRE

CABLE-NO. 14/1 PAIR

LOOP SAW SLOT AND FILL

PAVE STRIPING-TEMP PAINT-4 IN
PAVE STRIPING-PERM PAINT-4 IN
PAVE MARKING-THERMO X-WALK-6 IN
PAVE MARKING-THERMO STOP BAR-24IN
PAVE MARKING-THERMO CROSS-HATCH
PAVE MARKING-THERMO STR ARROW
PAVE MARKING-THERMO CURV ARROW
FUEL ADJUSTMENT

ASPHALT ADJUSTMENT

DETECTABLE WARNINGS

RETROFIT CONSTRUCTION

PAVE MARK THERMO-6 IN W CAT TRAXX
DEMOBILIZATION

CONTRACT ID:

122186

PES NO: MP0O09002712R1
PARIS PIKE (US 27) FROM BOURBON HILLS DRIVE (MP 5.788) EXTENDING NORTH TO US 68X (MP
A DISTANCE OF 0.980000 MILES.

QUANTITY
185.00
2,365.00
400.00
1.00

1.00
2,400.00
170.00
160.00
3,168.00
1,265.00
8.000.00
20.000.00
207.00
50.00

3,486.00
6.143.00
223.00

85.00

UNIT
TON
TON
SQFT
LS

LS

Revised: 4-17-12
Contract ID: 122186
Page 37 of 106



BOURBON COUNTY
009GR12P050-FD05

MATERIAL SUMMARY

FDO5 009 068X 000-003
AND US 68X (MP 2.772),

LINE NO BID CODE
0010 00190
0020 00388
0030 02562
0040 02650

0050 02671
0060 02676

0070 02677
0080 02720
0090 02775
0100 04793
0280 04820

0110 04830
0120 04850
0130 04895
0140 06510
0150 06514
0160 06565
0170 06568
0180 06569
0190 06574
0200 06589
0210 06591
0220 06600
0230 10020NS
0240 10030NS
0250 23158ES505

0260 23158ES505
0270 02569

A DISTANCE OF 2.770000 MILES.

DESCRIPTION

LEVELING & WEDGING PG64-22

CL3 ASPH SURF 0.38B PG64-22
SIGNS

MAINTAIN & CONTROL TRAFFIC

US 68X

PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN
MOBILIZATION FOR MILL & TEXT

US 68X

ASPHALT PAVE MILLING & TEXTURING
SIDEWALK-4 IN CONCRETE

ARROW PANEL

CONDUIT-1 1/4 IN

TRENCHING AND BACKFILLING
(ADDED: 4-17-12)

LOOP WIRE

CABLE-NO. 14/1 PAIR

LOOP SAW SLOT AND FILL

PAVE STRIPING-TEMP PAINT-4 IN
PAVE STRIPING-PERM PAINT-4 IN
PAVE MARKING-THERMO X-WALK-6 IN
PAVE MARKING-THERMO STOP BAR-24IN
PAVE MARKING-THERMO CROSS-HATCH
PAVE MARKING-THERMO CURV ARROW
PAVEMENT MARKER TYPE V-MW
PAVEMENT MARKER TYPE V-BY
REMOVE PAVEMENT MARKER TYPE V
FUEL ADJUSTMENT

ASPHALT ADJUSTMENT

DETECTABLE WARNINGS

RETROFIT CONSTRUCTION
DETECTABLE WARNINGS

NEW CONSTRUCTION

DEMOBIL1ZATION

CONTRACT ID:

122186

PES NO: MPO09006812R1
MAIN STREET (US 68X) FROM US 27-US 68 AND US 68X (MP 0.000) EXTENDING EAST TO US 68

QUANTITY
377.00
6,870.00
550.00
1.00

2.00
1.00

UNIT
TON
TON
SQFT
LS

EACH
LS

TON
SQYD
EACH

Revised: 4-17-12
Contract ID: 122186
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KENTUCKY TRANSPORTATION CABINET

BOURBON COUNTY Revised: 4-17-12
DEPARTMENT OF HIGHWAYS
009GR12P050-FD05 Contract ID: 122186
FRANKFORT, KY 40622 Page 105 of 106
CONTRACT 1D: 122186 PAGE: 1
COUNTY: BOURBON LETTING: 04/20/12
PROPOSAL: 009GR12P050-FD05 CALL NO: 408
LINE |ITEM DESCRIPTION | APPROXIMATE UNIT | UNIT | AMOUNT
NO | | QUANTITY | PRICE I
SECTION 0001 ROADWAY
0010 ]00190 LEVELING & WEDGING PG64-22 | 562.000 TON | |
| | | |
0020 00388 CL3 ASPH SURF 0.38B PG64-22 | 9,235.000 TON | |
| | | I
0030 02562 SIGNS | 950.000 SQFT]| |
| | | |
0040 02650 MAINTAIN & CONTROL TRAFFIC 1 C 1.00) LS | |
I us 27 I I [
0050 02650 MAINTAIN & CONTROL TRAFFIC 1 C 1.00) LS | |
| US 68X I I I
0060 02671 PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN | 2.000 EACH] |
| | | I
0070 02676 MOBILIZATION FOR MILL & TEXT 1 C 1.00) LS | |
| us 27 I | [
0080 02676 MOBILIZATION FOR MILL & TEXT 1 C 1.00) LS | |
I US 68X I I I
0090 02677 ASPHALT PAVE MILLING & TEXTURING | 9,600.000 TON | |
| | | |
0100 02720 SIDEWALK-4 IN CONCRETE | 17.000 SQYD| |
| | | I
0110 02775 ARROW PANEL | 2.000 EACH] |
| | | |
0120 04793 CONDUIT-1 1/4 1IN | 515.000 LF | |
| | | |
0121 04820 TRENCHING AND BACKFILLING | 490.000 LF | |
| (ADDED: 4-17-12) I | |
0130 04830 LOOP WIRE | 9,593.000 LF | |
| | | I
0140 04850 CABLE-NO. 14/1 PAIR | 2,015.000 LF | |
| | | |
0150 ]04895 LOOP SAW SLOT AND FILL | 4,005.000 LF | |
| | | |
0160 06510 PAVE STRIPING-TEMP PAINT-4 IN |  43,000.000 LF | |
| | | |
0170 06514 PAVE STRIPING-PERM PAINT-4 IN | 80,000.000 LF | |
| | | I
0180 06565 PAVE MARKING-THERMO X-WALK-6 IN | 2,313.000 LF | |



BOURBON COUNTY
009GR12P050-FD05

CONTRACT

ID: 122186

KENTUCKY TRANSPORTATION CABINET
DEPARTMENT OF HIGHWAYS
FRANKFORT, KY 40622

COUNTY: BOURBON
PROPOSAL : 009GR12P050-FDO5

PAGE:

Revised: 4-17-12
Contract ID: 122186
Page 106 of 106

2

LETTING: 04/20/12
CALL NO: 408

NO

| APPROXIMATE UNIT |

| QUANTITY |
| 382.000 SQFT]|
| |
| 1.000 EACH]
| |
| 38.000 EACH]
| |
| 10.000 EACH|
| |
| 180.000 EACH|
| |
| 200.000 EACH]

DETECTABLE WARNINGS
NEW CONSTRUCTION

DETECTABLE WARNINGS
RETROFIT CONSTRUCTION

PAVE MARK THERMO-6 IN W CAT TRAXX

| 90.000 SQFT]|
| |
| 761.000 SQFT]|
| |
| 85.000 LF |
| |
| LUMP I



